

HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA

NOTICE OF FILING

This document was filed electronically in the High Court of Australia on 29 Oct 2021 and has been accepted for filing under the *High Court Rules 2004*. Details of filing and important additional information are provided below.

	Details of Filing	
File Number:	S149/2021	
File Title:	Hoang v. The Queen	
Registry:	Sydney	Л
Document filed:	Form 27A - Appellant's submissions	- 1
Filing party:	Appellant	
Date filed:	29 Oct 2021	
		$\langle $
		U

Important Information

This Notice has been inserted as the cover page of the document which has been accepted for filing electronically. It is now taken to be part of that document for the purposes of the proceeding in the Court and contains important information for all parties to that proceeding. It must be included in the document served on each of those parties and whenever the document is reproduced for use by the Court.



IN THE HIGH COURT OF AUSTRALIA SYDNEY REGISTRY

ON APPEAL FROM THE COURT OF CRIMINAL APPEAL (NSW)

BETWEEN:

10

QUY HUY HOANG

Appellant

and

THE QUEEN

Respondent

APPELLANT'S SUBMISSIONS

Part I: Certification

1. These submissions are in a form suitable for publication on the internet.

20

Parts II-VIII:

- The appellant appeals pursuant to special leave granted on 10 September 2021 from the whole of the judgment of the Court of Criminal Appeal given on 3 August 2018 (N Adams J, Hoeben CJ at CL agreeing and Campbell J dissenting): *Hoang v Regina* (2018) 98 NSWLR 406, File No 2014/332309; High Court Number S149/2021.
- 3. The appellant adopts and relies entirely upon Parts II-VIII in the submissions filed by him in relation to the appeal from the whole of the judgment of the Court of Criminal Appeal given on 3 August 2018: *Hoang v Regina* (2018) 98 NSWLR 406, File No 2014/228167; High Court Number S146/2021.
- 30 Dated: 29 October 2021

Filed on behalf of the appellant AA Criminal Lawyers Level 1, 299 Elizabeth Street SYDNEY NSW 2000 Date of filing: 29 October 2021 Tel (02) 8251 0067 Ref Arthur Aguirre

S149/2021

Ator

Gabrielle Bashir Phone (02) 9390 7777 Email <u>gbashir@forbeschambers.com.au</u>

Gen

Georgia Huxley

Phone (02) 9390 7777

10 Email: ghuxley@forbeschambers.com.au

1/1

David Carroll Phone (02) 8233 0300 Email <u>d.carroll@mauricebyers.com</u>